

KENTON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT No. 1

3049 Dixie Highway P.O. Box 17010 Covington, Ky. 41017 Phone (606) 331-3066

February 16, 1984

City of Wilder 400 Licking Pike Wilder, Ky. 41071

Attn: Jerry W. Williams, Mayor

Re: Agreement for Water Service

Dear Mayor Williams:

The Public Service Commission has reviewed the agreement between the Kenton county Water District No. 1 and the City of Wilder. They want clarifying language to identify the rate to be charged. Therefore, this letter will be used as an addendum to the present agreement and hereby specifies that the present rate to be charged the City of Wilder is 50.45 per 100 cubic feet.

Please sign this letter with black ink and return it to this office.

Yours truly,

Dennis L. Willaman, P.E.

ennie L. Will

General Manager

fc

Kenton County Water District No. 1

Ross T. Acra, Chairman

City of Wilder, Kentucky

By: Mayor Williams, Mayor